INFORMATION HANDOUT

For Contract No. 05-1A3304
At 05-SB,SL0O-166-55.1/70.6

Identified by
Project ID 0500020313

WATER SOURCE INFORMATION

Cuyama Community Services District

MANUFACTUROR DRAWINGS

Alternative In Line Terminal Systems
Type SKT-SP-MGS
Type X-LITE
Type 31" X-TENSION
Alternative Flared Terminal System
FLEAT-MGS
Type SRT-31
Type 31" X-TENSION

Alternative Crash Cushion
Brakemaster

CAT

DETAILS

Transition Detail for 31" Terminal System End Treatment with Rail Splicing at Posts to MidWest Guardrail



CUYAMA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

4853 Primero Street Phone (661) 766-2780

P.O. Box 368 Fax 6611) 766-2632

New Cuyama, CA 93254 ccsd@inreach.com
November 7, 2014

Troy Tong, P.E., T.E.
Maintenance Design/Caltrans DO5
50 Higuera Street

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Re:  Water Supply for State Highway Construction

Dear Mr. Tong:

This letter serves as confirmation that Cuyama Community Services District agrees to
make non-potable water available to your prospective asphalt concrete overlaying project
on Route 166 in Santa Barbara County from post mile 55.1 to post mile 70.6.

Your contractor must provide a contract for water supply and payment to be approved by
the CCSD Board of Directors to finalize your request.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at cell phone number (661) 619-1873 most of
the time. In addition, the office telephone number is (661) 766-2780 and the fax number
is (661) 766-2632. The District’s e-mail address is ccsd@inreach.com.

Sincerely,
U.S. Wilson
Manager

Cuyama Community Services District

USW/viv



, . ITEM |QTY BILL OF MATERIALS ITEM NO.
SKT—=SP—-MGS Terminal I 6" W6X9 Posts, 12" Blocks and 12 gage W—Beam Required A 1 | IMPACT HEAD S3000
‘ B 1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION, 12 Ga. | MGS—SF1303
6 —3" . 6 —3" i 6 —3" | 6 —3" 6 —3" i 6 —3" C 1 | FIRST POST TOP (6X6X3” Tube) TPHP1A
| ] T D 1 | FIRST POST BOTTOM (6’ W6X15) TPHP1B
! \ ~ t m m [‘ m —| E 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY TOP UHP2A
[ Shaun == =T =T F | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY BOTTOM HP3B
/ G 1 | BEARING PLATE E750
H 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX S760
Length of Need PLAN J | 1 | BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770
TRAFFlC HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES)
a 2 |5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A
End of Payment b | 4 [5/16 WASHER WO0516
(H,_m(8), n(8), o(16) for Installation c | 2 [5/16 HEX NUT NO516
d 9 |5/8 Dia. x 1 1/4 SPLICE BOLT (POST #2)| B580122
@ @ @ @ @ @ e 1 |5/8 Dia. x 9 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B580904A
@ f 3 | 5/8 WASHER w050
®\ K g | 10 [5/8 Dia. H.G.R NUT NO50
—A. h 1 | 3/4 Dia. x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 B340854A
= % — i i j 1 | 3/4 Dia. HEX NUT NO30
k 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT N100
\® | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100
B E m 8 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT SB58A
/® ﬂ@ = @) n 8 |1/2 A325 STRUCTURAL NUT NO55A
C[)\ 2 o 16 |1 1/16 OD x 9/16 ID A325 STR. WASHER | WO50A
(WA GENERAL NOTES:
Soil Plate on t1) AI! boltls,tnutshc.?:btle aslsemplieiis, cable anchors and
. earing plates shall be galvanized.
|| Downstream Side ELEVAT' O N 2. Theglcfwer sections o?the Posts 1&2 shall not protrude
more than 4 in above the ground (measured along a 5' cord).
Site grading may be necessary to meet this requirement.
3. The lower sections of the hinged posts should not be driven
with the upper post attached. If the post is placed in a drilled
hole, the backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted to
m "B ’_ﬁ prevent settlement.
I B | m ’ﬁ 4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" & post hole,
L— o m "ﬁ 20 in. deep cored into the rock surface may be used if
o) approved by the engineer for post 1. Granular material will be
placed in the bottom of the hole, approximately 2.5" deep to
[ O to 24" Rail Offset Over 50’ provide drainage. The first post can be field cut to length,
0 to 18" Rail Offset Over 37.5° placed in the hole and backfilled with suitable backfill. The soil
OPTIONAL FLARED INSTALLATION plate may be trimmed if equired. i here e s
. . A site evaluation should be considered if there is less than
25:1 maximum flare rate 25' between the outlet side of the terminal and any adjacent
driving lane.
6. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking
device (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used to
prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts.
o
G
: > 0 5
~
a Sheet:
e, g, (2 | SKT-SP-MGS Terminal 1
— Midwest Guardrail System (>0
31" Top of Rail =
Post #1 Connection Detail Impact Head Connection Detail SECTION A—A Road Systems, Inc. JRR
— Big Spring, TX Drawing Name: Scale: Rev:
Post #2 o B AT SKT-SP-S-MGS None 0




! _ z v £ y 8010019 200
2401 E:m_ _ OVl gos] 3LVA #NDI AJY| oNmvia:vos 10N oa €1/60/01 J——
a SOW-SNSLTX g cl/60/0l | 1S1T 0 W mw avo 48 Oy "Y33INIONT 1DIrO¥d FHL A9 AIAOYIdY
= ovomal 5 [EE/IL] S912 v U000l maronns 41 GIHIGOW 38 AVW 3L¥1d TIOS 3HL ‘GIHFINNOINE SIND0H 41 K5/
y1/€2/10 Qocee d NOILDIrO¥d JIONV QKL Y . ‘NOILOVIWOD WNWILJO OL dILOVIWOD
SOW OL NOLLISNV3L —— 8 Mg 38 TIVHS IVIEALYW TIHYOVE “1SOd 3HL 30 INFWIOV1dSI
v INFONVIL v1/5c/e0|  €sce 2 R LA STVAOYUddV ?Em«w JO hmzumsmémom H%mpm@_nm_u m_w w_%ﬁ mm mwﬁ,ﬁm_u_om %_&ﬁ
~>._m2mmm< <<m._.w>m aun-X ENT yL/8e/oL 687¢ d 0107F = XXX S1°ONI SWALSAS 33148v8 40 NGRS FTOH JHL ONITIY <‘
prE— T T Y s, IR e SRR 31v1d TIOS ANV 1SOd FHL ‘GIHFINNODINS SI TIOS 3411S IO DO 4 4
\ WD » 33V SIONVAITIOL - . .
W Sopd R | TR RN WA GNODH ONY L8 38539 ¢ 8 | ScBls ALY €
S e 918 €1 SWALI ONISN TANVd
— TVAQIVND WYIE-M ANOD3S OL (9 WaLI) 13NOVYE 33aNS TIVISNI - T

3dIS DIH4VILNO 39 OL SINN XIFH 91 @ €1 SWALI ONISN TANVd
TIVIAIVYND WY3IE-M 1S3IH OL (S WAL INO¥H 1INV 33AMNS TIVISNI - °L

(8:1 31v0S)
CANZE

+» “STANV IVIAIVND
WV38-M HIO8 HONOJH] 1109
SSYd LON Oa ‘(L WaLl) 1SOd
QIdWIID o_M (21 wall) InOXDO1g
‘(£ WaLl) YOvd TaINvd 33ans
TIVISNIOL (S W3Ll) 1108 3sn

UG C|[e15U] Jusbue | adr X
AWO'SIONS 150d O3dWido 311X
"AIPD TSOW'UIS T JE Uty
1305399 Q€D aa-X_seoeg

I8 2id POS 83X

CZOWINY ICIpIerS WEag - M €vb000b] BT

1€9) [EN35035 SEPd T 4 OEST00Z] 1
T1-8/5 pessaday 10y RIpenD STTT00P| o1
1RO 519 0111 -8/5 HJ 398 SEITO0Z] o1

15D 211 -8/5 H 3%€

) BT L XT1-8/
LIg INOX20| @
/Y93 1T1-X FHVN0S SHHSYA
Y09 JROYS UoisuE |- I

93N -¥ 'AIQUISssy Joyduy aged|  00-bOTZ107 -1
q 301 -X '35 I35 pUnosS | TH-100Z0L1-T
ATV I -X 13NYd 430115 HIve|  00-9602101 -1

831-X "39Mex JopIS|  00-0B0Z101-
ATYD'3LI1X INOHS 13Nvd B30MS|  00-E602101 -1
A5 3101-X'0vaH LJVANI|  00-E01Z101-T
ATWS'31N-X"150d NI 00-8L0Z101-1!

ATWD 1N -X T 150d| 00-980Z107-158|
ATWD'STI0H 150d OIdWIE I 11%|  00-ZZ001C1-T
NOILdI¥DS30 ON 18Vd| Wall

P ) ) e

e
|~

(o1 waw)
S1109 dVIHS

“STANVA IVIQIVND
WV3S-M HONOAHL 1109
SSVd LON OQ ‘(¢ WaLl) 1SOd
INNOL (¢ ~ WaLl INOXO018
TIVISNI OL (S1 WAL 1709 3sn

&
= N

-
<
D)
Z
<
p=
Z
O
T
<
4
-
<
n
<

Appendix A - System Configuration, 37’ 6” MGS

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc (888) 800-3691 [U.S. toll free] or +1 (707) 374-6800

28



29

¥

<
o
L
= | | z v € ¥ 8010018 900
a) 2402 [ 051 s
E A3 ‘oNoma | Fzs
= , 2/ 107
Z v [esezl ]
LLl SL 5L SL SZ 5L SZ 2/ LE
) , [s061] I [s061 ] [s061 ] [5061 ] [s061 | [s061] [zs6]
EINA M i
zZ ANNO¥D ! ! ! ! !
- P vy ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i '
® V\m _.m ! 1 1 1 1 1
__ Y/ 98 ul€
__._|L [s08] [vee] . === = s = [482]
— * a o T = +
¢ g 1NO¥D019 ON Z ANV | 1SOd £ ANV § SISOd IV
x yele | (01 WaLl) LY [1O8 $W3HS 3Sn — =
[zss] &/ V4 soW NiD3g
TANVA TIVIAIVND WYIE-M TANV TIVAQAVND WYIE-M
OL G31D3INNOD ION Ol G3LOANNOD ION—
1NONDO19 ANV 1SOd 1NOYD01d ANV 1SOd
> - B B P v
0Z:1 31v0S) \
aTviaa ﬂ a. qa
——7 [ /) S A g ey
» | 1SOd T 150d € 150d ¥ 1SOd G 1S0d 9 1SOd £150d
S T T T T T Ty
= o ¢
: 100U 4
© / (0z:L 31vDS) (0z:L 31v0S)
y WVIILSNMOQ 3SN / SV AL
N~ J
« /
= ,
=] — /
— *S1SOd FHL 40 IONVT4 IAISLNO FHL OL I3V SNOISNIWIA TV e 150d '9°S ' 1SOd
< "NMOHS NOISNIWIQ ¥3d ¥ 1SOd WO¥4 | NV Z SISOd 135440/ oL INOYD01g OL INOX2019
B "NMOHS NOISNIWIA d3d ¥ 1SOd WO € 1SOd 135410 330D3S OL I10H J3ND3S OL ITOH
wJ ANITNIFAV 9 ANV G ¥ SISOd 7 WWY3dLSdN 3sn WV3ISISHN 3sN
— 1
= .WU : e e m «
o L = | L YII¥YVE DI OL INFWHOVLLY 3O NOILISNVL
(5] % ‘ Nﬁ ANY OL 3ORId Z 1SOd 40 WYIIISNMOJ dFIINOTY
= SIIVAddYNO WY3E-M 40 14 52 40 WAIWINW Y- T/
1 1SOd 2 150d € 1S0d %
[T 8/5 1 8/S £ '/ 1SOd 1V 1SOd ANV 1NO¥D018 ‘STANV TIVIaIvND
7 [1¥] [v61] H1O8 HONOJHL AALTOF SI 1108 IVaddvND 3ansNa- N1/
>
(2]
1
<C
o
=
=
)
=%
=%
=t

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc (888) 800-3691 [U.S. toll free] or +1 (707) 374-6800



BY LINDSAY BY LINDSAY

ZLINDSAY' | ..cococvoreve 60nannons rrosugzs

TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS BY LINDSAY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc.
180 River Road e Rio Vista, CA 94571 e +1 707.374.6800 U.S. Toll Free: 888.800.3691  www.barrriersystemsinc.com
Installation manual for the X-LITE Tangent System are subject to change without notice to reflect improvements and upgrades.
Additional information is available from Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc. © Lindsay Transportation Solutions, Inc.
X-LITE TANGENT INSTALLATION 11212014 v10




4 | \ 4 2 | 1
8X SHEAR BOLTS ATTACH SLIDER BRACKET ITEM NO. PART NUMBER _ DESLR]PHUN ; QY [ UOM
PART OF ITEM 2. pGOAI{E%NLTgANEETDAOSF SLIDE GUARDRAL PANEL P/O ITEM 1 1 BSI-1301252-KT X-Tension Terminal Comp, 31 in 1 |EACH
OVER END OFGUARDRAIL 1 SECURE IN 2 K070202 X-Tension Hordware Kit, GT 1 _|EACH
SHOWN, ENSURE THAT HEX [ . GT,
NUTS ARE AWAY FROM Ehécﬁg ?WET H,f‘Eq;?%RTES :ﬁ% 8;50 & K070206 X-Tensicn System Hordware Kit, 1 |EACH
TRAFFIC SIDE TRAFFIC SIDE. 4 K070210 X-Tension GT Guordrail EACH
3 BO61100 BSl, I-Beam Post, Middle, X350 EACH
D 6 MANXTT X-TENSION Installation Mgnual EACH
POST & BLOCKOUT USING A PRY BAR TURN FRICTION PLATE P/O ITEM 1
P/O ITEM 4 - REMOVED ANGLED BRACKET COUNTER CLOCKWISE UNTLL [T |s COMPLETEL
DETAL 'C' WHEN SLIDING GUARDRAL 1 WITH . AGANST LOCKING MECHANISM, SECURE IN PLACE
SLIDER PANEL OVER GUARDRAL 2. DETAL 'B 1 USING 4% BOLTS P/O ITEM 2 0~ SIDE OF IMPACT
TIGHTEN CABLE ASSEMBLIES UNTIL REATTACH ANGLE BRACKET. HEAD WELDMENT.
HEY ARE NOT VISIBLY SAGGING
BETWEEN. BOSTS. (IULRE TCRO ORI SLIER PANEL ON TRACFIC SIDE NO BLOGKOUT AT POST 1
. REQUREMENT FOR THE CABLES). EII'JEI%DRA? gm SIDE OF
WHEN MOUNTING IMPACT HEAD
WELDMENT TO GUARDRAL ENSURE
THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 3 ARE
ON TRAFFIC SIDE. eI
CABLE BRACKET
P MELI USE_BLOCKOUTS TO HOLD HEAD
B/O ITEM 1. R %ﬁEA'R%HﬁLSE Es WELOMENT UP WHILE BOLTING DETAL ‘A 1
DETAL D AND BLOCKOUTS IT TO THE GUARDRAL PANEL AND PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY UNDER THE STEEL
;Eﬁ?gRiREHSL H‘JES':?DE POST & BLUCKOUT FOST 1 ?IEEBTJG%NT;?EH?)'EESNRT FRDNT ESDFSEW b
c OF GUARGRAL PANEL. SEE DETAL 'C P/0 ITEM 4 BETAL B 2 SEE DETAL A 18 A2 GROND STRUT. THEN PASS CASLE ASSEMBLY

SEE DETAL B 1& B 2

THROUGH_LOWER HOLE IN HEAD
ELDMENT AND THROUGH FRICTION PLATE AND
QUT THE B SIDE OF THE IMPACT HEAD,
(REPEAT FOR SE ABLE ASSEMBLY TO

A N—se€ DETAL O -
REF. STRING LINE

OFFSET POST 3 i 1.’2“ AWAY
FROM TRAFFIC TO MAKE IT
EASIER TO PUSH GUARDRAIL
WITH SLIDER PANEL OVER
GUARDRAL 2.

Ll /2"

\—OFFSET POST 2 AWAY FROM
TRAFFIC PER DIMENSION SHOWN.

PASS THROUGH UPPER COLE I MPAACT HEAD
WELDMENT?, SOUARE WASHER

LB 1/2 ON THS SIDE. ROUND

ASHER ON OTHER SIDE.

~

ki T
. I} o | i £ Tn | fron | R |
- v GO BUTS gy p
| 3 3 Ve KX
5X 40 1/8" REF. G-LJ
< 63 1/4" %
BEGIN STANDARD HIGHWAY * 68 1/8
WBEAN BADRA POST 6 POST 5 POST 4 POST 3
POST SOIL ANCHOR __
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. Lk i S AL %IJNDSAY" 35 v".,;f“ﬁ%gﬂég;gg%z )
1. SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. g:pm% %ESRH“S %@ﬁf“&ﬂ@‘ RS FMy A £ M\ massromanen oo reborisyslemaie o
i IWIERRET DRENSIONS. AND X-TENSION GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SYSTEM
Mo % R CBLE BRACKET ISEE DETAL D) Do NOT TIGHTEN APPROVALS i o STEEL POST WITH COMPOSITE BLOCKOUT
THE CABLES AT THE FRONT OF THE GROUND ANCHOR. ANN BY: NMV THRD ANGLE PROVECTION 31" RAIL HEIGHT
3. WHEN DRIVING STEEL POST, ENSURE THAT A DRIVING TWONE—— 2708713 o Rl hakied B3 RV, |
CAP WITH TINBER OR PLASTIC INSERT IS USED TO PREVENT — @ E} 02—
BAMAGE TO THE GALVANIZING TC THE TOP OF THE POST. el T 3 B XTGTSSS B
PR DATE: 2/08/13 00 NOT ScAE oRAG |REV | ECN® DATE T50 | P 1 0F

Doc. B100108 4 | 3

| 1



T2L0-G¥6-08%_9u0qg 30
S572-892-26y U0y

0 suoN SN-M-SOW-L1d

ey B[eag ey Rupsel)

s

e waISAS 1504 POOM

POOTOTI | warsAs prexpreno 1sompiy
bma.um% LVH T4 - [EUTtla |
v uIqIosqy AB1aug pareld
Rk

"EHULYS POOM B4}

usym Bupumn wouy wey) jwenssd o si1sod poom Jenbuess
01f 0) Paj|EU-80), 8] PINOYS SINYDIq poom BL | ‘L

*8qn el U 180d 8y yim Ueaup Bq jou ||Bys Aey ) "pesy
Bujaup pescudde Ue LM usaLp eq ABLW seqM) 108 BuYL ‘9
"snu BuiapyBp usym Bulisimy wWoy o|qes euy Juessid

0 pesn eq pinoys (sied ol uusy Jo Sdub eap) eatwep
Buppaoy v Iney eq isnw Aiqwesse eiqes Aemmiesiq ey ‘g
"Bjoy Bl woyl

By pajaeduioa A i payjpReg

Pue 8oy aup u| pacerd ‘yiBus| o) IR0 piey oq ues sisod
om) 121y 8y | "eBieujeip epiacud o) deep 5z Aeew|xadde
‘a0l Bl jo WoRoq ey Ui peoed Bq || (BUSIEW JejnueD
1seuibue ey Aq peacudde )| pasn eq Aew soBpns ¥20J 8L
OjU| U} DZ ‘ejoy 180d (@ 21 B "PAIGILNCOUE Sf HOa UBUA ‘¥
“Jueiaunbas sjy) 18aw o) esseseu aq Aew

Buiprib ey ‘(oo 5 & Buoje punseew) puncB ey; asoge
Ul ¢ Uy aJow eprujaid JoU |[BYS 80N UOREPURO) BUL ‘e

“pezjuenes eq [eys seje|d Buyeeq

PUE 2U0UIUE BIGED 'SBHQUIBESE BITED 'SINU ‘slod IV ‘2

"L el yim peunbey eue ejsod Aemeyeaug ‘|
'SILON TWHaN3D

WOSOM

H3HSYM HIS SZTEV Ol 9176 * €0 8L/1 L

[

VSEON ANN VENLONALS c2ev 271 B
WESES 1108 H30INOHS X0E HOHONY 318w0| &
] MIYOS o1 £ X B/E| 2
DL M3HSYM 18D NOHONV || 2
DOLN LNN X3H F18v0 4oHONY 1] 2
oS0M H3HSVM 'W'OH]| &
0SON ANN "MW'9'H eB/S | sz
ZO0ZEESH o8 WoH ZZ % e8/s| ¥
Z00LBSE 1108 W'OH 04 % #g/s| L
¥001858 1108 X3H 0L * s8/s| 2
+C/0868 =R A
TTI0RSE 1708 30nds /1 | x 08/ | 81

TSIHONI_NI_SNOWGNIAIT TTv) JEVAaEVH

aied

‘NIND3 'DAJEH WO LNOMDONE MIERLL SO0

D44Vl

opIB 24401}
uo e oy

¥
0243 ATBWISSY HOHONY TEv0 108 | &
0945 X02 HOHONY T8vD | L
o¥L3 3ATTIS 3ed | b
0523 AV ONRIVIE | L
SOM_Li9d 1504 go0m o | ¥ 9% pu3
083 LNAIS ONNOND | |
| som_0s9d 1S0d Qoom 108 | Z
I35 38NL NOUVONNOA | &
lsom_cozio oY ZL IVNONVNS WVIB-M | Z
SOA £0E14| 00 71 'NOUD3S ONI TVHQUVND AVIE—M | |
00084 avaH_Lovdni | |
ON Wall  Swealvw 3o 198 [AID[Wall

<ojoloju|w|jo|z|3jx]d(E vlale|lo|e|-|mc|—~|x|E|lc|O

et i :
S
X723 pas
" %-73

nioly WhoaS 9-f

Z







"T€-14S 941 JO 10Ae] 'z 231

TYNINHIL

CIHRELTS

wMr | so/e | Z-ivenzez =: Js ;;‘unu)
ajeag A ummig _ aug _ czw.“.-uuuu.:_ ___.<.__l.. > 7.@ I,ﬂ.___\/hj_alu d_...__.u..% m_wJ
EPBLL BVXAL 'NOLIVIS EDATION no- gl [
JLNLLLSN] ROLLVIHOJASNVHL SVXHL = _ 1Y .20 35S
Emu.ﬁ.l.)..d ../...ﬁlgw.:Cw_ ARV sexa] o] .Vumuw S1584 NG m.n._:{Jn el g }./JJTUI
Sy AISeATUN WRY SeXa] al] AOMOVE AVZE—M = e N R
& (= —— LR

¥ Y130 338
dins

Ca dlAS HLiIM
€& S530VdsS 9

JTIY130335
Miljick- 8okl _ G =

=

=
WS i

130 33

WVIE-M O3] 0TS [SY 2

%30 338 \
AL S1NOMI0TE ZLX5—

WY36-M €3

L B 2 SR




F1gurc 12. SI{T'SI pnnr to testmg

18




4 | \ 4 2 | 1
8X SHEAR BOLTS ATTACH SLIDER BRACKET ITEM NO. PART NUMBER _ DESLR]PHUN ; QY [ UOM
PART OF ITEM 2. pGOAI{E%NLTgANEETDAOSF SLIDE GUARDRAL PANEL P/O ITEM 1 1 BSI-1301252-KT X-Tension Terminal Comp, 31 in 1 |EACH
OVER END OFGUARDRAIL 1 SECURE IN 2 K070202 X-Tension Hordware Kit, GT 1 _|EACH
SHOWN, ENSURE THAT HEX [ . GT,
NUTS ARE AWAY FROM Ehécﬁg ?WET H,f‘Eq;?%RTES :ﬁ% 8;50 & K070206 X-Tensicn System Hordware Kit, 1 |EACH
TRAFFIC SIDE TRAFFIC SIDE. 4 K070210 X-Tension GT Guordrail EACH
3 BO61100 BSl, I-Beam Post, Middle, X350 EACH
D 6 MANXTT X-TENSION Installation Mgnual EACH
POST & BLOCKOUT USING A PRY BAR TURN FRICTION PLATE P/O ITEM 1
P/O ITEM 4 - REMOVED ANGLED BRACKET COUNTER CLOCKWISE UNTLL [T |s COMPLETEL
DETAL 'C' WHEN SLIDING GUARDRAL 1 WITH . AGANST LOCKING MECHANISM, SECURE IN PLACE
SLIDER PANEL OVER GUARDRAL 2. DETAL 'B 1 USING 4% BOLTS P/O ITEM 2 0~ SIDE OF IMPACT
TIGHTEN CABLE ASSEMBLIES UNTIL REATTACH ANGLE BRACKET. HEAD WELDMENT.
HEY ARE NOT VISIBLY SAGGING
BETWEEN. BOSTS. (IULRE TCRO ORI SLIER PANEL ON TRACFIC SIDE NO BLOGKOUT AT POST 1
. REQUREMENT FOR THE CABLES). EII'JEI%DRA? gm SIDE OF
WHEN MOUNTING IMPACT HEAD
WELDMENT TO GUARDRAL ENSURE
THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 3 ARE
ON TRAFFIC SIDE. eI
CABLE BRACKET
P MELI USE_BLOCKOUTS TO HOLD HEAD
B/O ITEM 1. R %ﬁEA'R%HﬁLSE Es WELOMENT UP WHILE BOLTING DETAL ‘A 1
DETAL D AND BLOCKOUTS IT TO THE GUARDRAL PANEL AND PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY UNDER THE STEEL
;Eﬁ?gRiREHSL H‘JES':?DE POST & BLUCKOUT FOST 1 ?IEEBTJG%NT;?EH?)'EESNRT FRDNT ESDFSEW b
c OF GUARGRAL PANEL. SEE DETAL 'C P/0 ITEM 4 BETAL B 2 SEE DETAL A 18 A2 GROND STRUT. THEN PASS CASLE ASSEMBLY

SEE DETAL B 1& B 2

THROUGH_LOWER HOLE IN HEAD
ELDMENT AND THROUGH FRICTION PLATE AND
QUT THE B SIDE OF THE IMPACT HEAD,
(REPEAT FOR SE ABLE ASSEMBLY TO

A N—se€ DETAL O -
REF. STRING LINE

OFFSET POST 3 i 1.’2“ AWAY
FROM TRAFFIC TO MAKE IT
EASIER TO PUSH GUARDRAIL
WITH SLIDER PANEL OVER
GUARDRAL 2.

Ll /2"

\—OFFSET POST 2 AWAY FROM
TRAFFIC PER DIMENSION SHOWN.

PASS THROUGH UPPER COLE I MPAACT HEAD
WELDMENT?, SOUARE WASHER

LB 1/2 ON THS SIDE. ROUND

ASHER ON OTHER SIDE.

~

ki T
. I} o | i £ Tn | fron | R |
- v GO BUTS gy p
| 3 3 Ve KX
5X 40 1/8" REF. G-LJ
< 63 1/4" %
BEGIN STANDARD HIGHWAY * 68 1/8
WBEAN BADRA POST 6 POST 5 POST 4 POST 3
POST SOIL ANCHOR __
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. Lk i S AL %IJNDSAY" 35 v".,;f“ﬁ%gﬂég;gg%z )
1. SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. g:pm% %ESRH“S %@ﬁf“&ﬂ@‘ RS FMy A £ M\ massromanen oo reborisyslemaie o
i IWIERRET DRENSIONS. AND X-TENSION GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SYSTEM
Mo % R CBLE BRACKET ISEE DETAL D) Do NOT TIGHTEN APPROVALS i o STEEL POST WITH COMPOSITE BLOCKOUT
THE CABLES AT THE FRONT OF THE GROUND ANCHOR. ANN BY: NMV THRD ANGLE PROVECTION 31" RAIL HEIGHT
3. WHEN DRIVING STEEL POST, ENSURE THAT A DRIVING TWONE—— 2708713 o Rl hakied B3 RV, |
CAP WITH TINBER OR PLASTIC INSERT IS USED TO PREVENT — @ E} 02—
BAMAGE TO THE GALVANIZING TC THE TOP OF THE POST. el T 3 B XTGTSSS B
PR DATE: 2/08/13 00 NOT ScAE oRAG |REV | ECN® DATE T50 | P 1 0F

Doc. B100108 4 | 3

| 1



(uonoog asopN) Ajlquessy yose gioisewayelg

v et Twei-oo-ze | 8=t ] T
Gmpyyl00Z6
s (V3
NOLLD3IS 3SON T e T 1& .Cw 0% i Ll NOILOZND oEu,lE QIONVHD
.u/l_mv.‘wmm< \ \25 o dy|'pun] Ag [aoN | 2300 SUOISIARY
1675/ %0 SSI5UNE B
(S¥B) WALSAS YOGS MILSYWINYHE o VE0-Z0-Z86  ATBWISSY ALvid HOHOMY
5 hzmuzrv..(nun HOMYIS3IM ONY ONIINANG I | T
N SHALSAS NOILJHOSEY ADUANG [ e I TTNTIET
AYNCLLOYIAS
TALON ISNEHIO NOLVATTE
SSIINA [SIHONI] SHBLINTIN Jav JWASYIA 40 SLNN & %m AUON 35
“ONING LS¥d NSRL ¥/ 10N 7
NIHOL 30 [891-L2 0LT00L] WN £LFSC) CL SLAN INONDL § 7 \d,.%
LHOIL GNYH 38 OL 1NN T Wmlm r”,. Y-¥ 3N 33
OMMYHO NOLYTIYISHI NO SNOULONNLSNE 535’
QIWLIQ OL B WOUND 51 ALWIE OHONY 4D LDV - {i
SILON ; |
H Y |
||||| N
V=9 == = t
=== % /
RN b - |
N S |
= == N !
- N ; S Y0-00-18 4 M0 (NOLIIS LNOUA)

ﬁ

\
\ \
//< V4
/¥SI-00-26 # ONG [NOLOZS LNGYHa)

T NIBAISSY ¥HLSYRINVEE 335

Tavs

ATONISSY MINNI MOHS O AYMY
I ISON ONY 13NYd 830N

ATANIESY YALEVAINYHE I35

STWLI0 LNINHOVLLY
—H04 ¥G1-00-Z8 2M0 (LNOHA)
\ ATENISSY MASYWINYRE 235

@ wovgb

fed

le-g

/

i ;
A OldAvaL N 7
IS5V LwNyMyIug | OD00~CI0FDEE [ L \Jg1-00-5 § MO (NOWLDIS LNOHS)
0.0 | NDUZH253a { OGN 0018 by ATOHISEY HRSYWIIVYE 35
LSIT Sidvd

DWG 920014A

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsorption.com

20

www.highwayguardrail.com



g
4
P

PESCRIPTICN

PARTS LIST

LIOCK NO.

1 [9212010-0000 | PANEL /STRAP ASSY

9206010~0000 | BRAKE /TENSION SUPPORT ASSY

9208010-0000 | CABLE /BRAKE ASSY

170

12 |
3

TRAFFIC

SEE BRAKEMASTER ASSEMBLY
{NOSE SECTION) DWG 92-00—14A

10'BE FIELD omu_an_‘\

[11,/16™3

17mm ¢ HOLE TQ

|m

WL
1of 1

ASSEMBLY
(FRONT SECTION}
BIDIRECTIONAL
92-00-154 |

Tt ALK

BRAKEMASTER® 350A SYSTEM (BRS)
c

Iar

ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC,
ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

(112}
1eg

Tamt
1

REFERENCES
92-00-87

>
-
{0
=
LI}
o0
Ll
=
=
P
Leb
=z
REEE IR
[y < ot
AEEEE 3
3
RiglE T
HHE -
ol g H®Z
LA ¥ 110 P -
- N o =
31‘&&5;;3‘80
o |82 &l
HEE LRSS
€ PR = 33
EES 5 |g58508
[ HHEEEE 2
[ &|5|6|<]d|~
S
:
I
[+
#
8
—
E
=z
<
b
0
bt
©
=
=
Lt
3
3 o
L
[= ] 2
= 4
®

www.energyabsorption.com
www.highwayguardrail.com

DWG 920015A

21

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

Brakemaster® 350A Assembly (Front Section) Bidirectional




]
|
[ (%]
9 N 8 2
@ E m )
= - = -
- g Q| = —
[} L =g [
« a <€ & 1% )
& et I E 2El 22 |«
@l <
& o 7. =z ©
—
1—5» E? = ’ZCLﬂ) 4\./0 |
el o 84 i = o =
L < & f) b i)
S171< e |= =} e ] [
[ 43 =0 = OF L)
@i le|m]|Z E]; E b Yl Mo [
[ P P #e e & =HF iy
< |i=|ia|< £ o Sa [ =} i
o |b|2)|5 =Z ] ii’mcn 3
e wo %4 th E
W5iE ig Qo] 22
2|2 & F4 o
[ =107 HE b_‘ﬁ 5 §0Q
olale ng oy x —
Jelgis g HEl = ot
218%ls = 23 & 2
=t pa] bv! 5] =
gcog K
Bic|al|d s
las 8
|
e[|

ITEM

SEE NOTE 1

REFERENCES
32-00-87

5
o
=
i
2
=
]
EEISIE
: %%l-és 2
S E:
T 2 E g £
a8hLw HE R HH
g2 L.
Dﬁ' P alel= ei'ggo
§<3 w o 3;.‘53:
Qe 9 ‘g [ -4 L]0
o2 ¢ lEsg,|Eeass
g2 o |ElEglgals R
BxG P
E&H £ it
Ll — —
B3 E |3
g, E -+ 3
gy 5|2
<ﬁ g o
n:)' ’b—_’
P__'n—
= g
@
5
]
é
DWG 920018A
www.enargyabsorption.com Revision E September 2012

www . highwayguardrail.com 22 All rights in copyright reserved

Brakemaster® 350A System Assembly (Bay 2) Bidirectional




[euonoaliplg (uonoeg Jeay) Alquassy walsAg vose Jlorsewayelg

RGN s, LH=00=g5 PR
Buov 210086
TYNCILDIHICIE (NOILD3S NyIM) e
(Su8) AISWISSY HALSAS e
WALSAS VOS¢  HILSYAINvaE /5070 13
ANIHLEYAIA HOMYISEN ONY OpIEIINIOND ALyl sl 1!
‘ONI SWALSAS NOLLJYOSEY ADYaANT 10/80/ 0 Sulwnd e | el IEREEED)

¥O1-00—26 G {NOLDTS 3 00m)
ATOMESSY HAISYNINYEE 335

ATHRISSY TINYd 33N 40 MW 30073

"SNOILY30T J0H 1504 QIWINGIR] 803 TeNNYW NOLLYTIVASNI YRLSYWIIVEE 335 '2

TIALS HO QO0M 38 AYH SLNDHDO0TT ON¥ SL50d
LON NAUHOIL ONYH

T587-1d 01T00L] w8 #1F9C1 OL SLON 3N0N0L

WvHduvng

150d_ 0 INTHALNIY 1Y NMOHS S¥
HOMGWHL STI0M (¥) TIHG 3ty

ki
<

X

[a ENIRE V=¥ Man
L0018 % 1504 TvegEvmo e S o_ta&f ? g \
I5VMOUVH SNLNNON TVEGWYNS OIS | —————=v v e — ot
IVYOEVAD MIN G0 ONILSES 40 Nd | —-- e 3 N S e e 8.8 5.5
SHE WOYUHWID | 0000-1100168 | £ < B e o
ASSY JVHLS NOILGNYSL | 0000-0109128 | | / — g— 1
03 | NOLLGBIS3A “ON Y015 Wy i /
1S Sava © ~ TaNvd H3ONZJ BVIY

DWG 920017A

Revision E Sepiember 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsorption.com

23

www.highwayguardrail.com



Alquiassy Aemeyealqg WalsSAg y05E gioisewayeig

.m F,._.La,. ,. _ _.ol.volw.m? ,L m Nwmmm\ ‘F_a v1-00-26 F0—00-75 P oraeey LKIN SONWYYG "IVL3C 338
RLBIBY
. {PRIDN PEMIBYID B5B|UM)
ATANISSY AYMYMYING Fogena
F Jojnbuy o
(Su8) WALSAS 0GEEMILSYWIHVEE E3oURI0L
08/T/ ] SnoaaCd R
s/ 29T § pescsddy
{1153 aril (1] UL Q1 05T Q9G¥
a/T/n]  SNaHdIS 98 PaNIDl T E
~ INGALSYd30 HONVISEY ONY ONRIINIONS T ”shm T T T e ]
ONI 'SWALSAS NOLLJOSEY AD¥dNT ST - e R RS Sy

0000—0L0+0Z6 "ON ATENESSY

‘AFIBNESSYSIO J3ddINS E
AEE MLV WOU WHgd UL
S3LON

('S8 £) Y T'€ 0300v 38 OL LHIM XVH
"SABMOC ¥I0T A8 OIMNOIY SY ISON
3HL 0L 0300v 39 QINOHS NOLVANTTEd

0%/ | Zx8/ T IV ITUIHSVI | 0000—LOs80LT
w98/ 1NN ] coco~L61v0sE
IEE/ L I8/ EAHTII0H| 00S0~1BOGEIL
0%/ X8/SLYLIYIHSYM | DOC0-16280LT
HO MO'D'S/ L XH'LON | GOO0— i+ +H0LT
97C0'SEKE/ £ UI0VIEHL'00H | 0060—Z 6692
WY AVMYYIHE | D000—LCOP0EE
SYH'ISON | 000D-LTO¥0ZE

HOUL MO0 ON 0015

1571 slavd

L alon 238 (3

gt ed [ [l L] Bl

=]
o
g~

E.-Nmiﬁ-mmr-n:

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

DWG 6056558
24

www.energyabsorption.com
www.highwayguardrail.com



Alquiessy Joddng uoisua | jayerg waysAg gse giolsewaelg

J

2

WI=lo=,l

@
.M.. _ LK £¥9509 L) e

L ot Tl

ATBINISSY LH04dNS NOISNAL/Divig

ATOMIASEY LGN

SONMYSQ IVI3T 333

:jplazop

|~ TPSioN SEimwma ssopn)

F 4ooun g

F JojrBuy b
(Sug) WALSAS 0SEeNALSYWIAYYE EeouDRIRL
55/10/10 | thcacwmd v e
BN poaosddy
08/z0/11 | nakayy 3 PONIRUD i TR TR T 5]
— INIALNYCR0 HONVASTE ONY ONEINIOND ) A N R e e B TR A
ONI 'SHHISAS ZOE%O% ;ﬂmum..mzm SIORIEI e peubpieg udmsj_.é_% Ezw a35g SUIBIADY

GL¥9509 "ON AGWESSY

PO-00~26 OMQ (NOLOTS INONA) ATBWASSY YALSYWINVHE H3S

330N HALSVIEXVYE 3HL HOYLLY OJ G3sn SI 1708 SHL 2
“OFNBNESSYSIA WCddlHS L

1] TIVY'D'B/ G XHLNN SOVEE0C| +

¢t 0'60°2/ | IXB/SXH'TT08 o0BEE0C| &

4 SYUBHIINTS TANY 0920£10| &

L LY0ddNE NOISNAL/3XVHE 88rasog |

jo.0my NOLL<R05a0 'ON MH0LS WAL
1S Sidve

FALON

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

DWG 605647
25

www.energyabsorption.com
www. highwayguardrail.com



Alquiessy ayeig/o|qeD 05¢ idjsewayelg

g [t _ L0—80~26 O s=80 S EI—00-28 $0-00-28  A1OMZSEY LKA
s 2iem e IS L CEY S SINMYHD LI 335
[COCIIES L IS :Mwnuﬂp\wz
F maun g
AIBWISSY AVUE/F18YD oL
(Su8) WILSAS 05CoNIALSYRINYAHE s 7w 5
*@\Q: Rk PanoIEdy L
. ANANLYYGI] HONVISIY GNY ONRTINIOND _mmhmmx_h qm.w.ad, uu”ﬂﬂm ) M%mﬂa ﬁ_kn A
DE WEH.H.MW%M ZOHEOWN.QV. xﬂwmmzm SIORIEEE _ wer| poubizag [ a4 joey| J.é_ TUCITIADY

"03LON ISWNIHLC SSTINN [STHONL SEILIWTIN 3¢ JWnSYan 40 SUNN 2
‘QTTENISSYSIO CAJAHS MWAORH FIBYD 251 °)

S3LON

(Q3uInD3y omd)
20-80-26 omd 338

0000—1S080ZE 'ON lyvd It

QOO0—i+080Z6 “ON Luvd \/

11 at 1y HI 4 E1

-

KOuddv [05741] Z62 loo12] <081

by SEE'YIIVES | 0OCO—10LB0ZE]EH
L BXEXY/TUYEHIHEYM | D000~1L9B02Z | ZH
£ 2'EAEXY/ L UYE MIHSYIA | 0000=16PB0LZ ] I

%%a% Y0 ISM | 350N T

0000—YI080Z6

SUVMCUYH OS5I SS

L STESON OTUS ZASSY 310vD | O000-2C080Z6| 2| | ASSY 3¥vda/TI6v0
z ASSY_DAvyd | 0000-!Z0Bozg| 1| j 0000-BLOBOZE
0,024 NOUdieysad QN MIOLS [ =11}
151 SiEvd

DWG 605893

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsorption.com

26

www.highwayguardrail.com



Alquiessy deng/oueq waysAg gge glorsewdyelig

Vo[t LO0ZL9 _ J | k=81 ATBHESSY LXIN SONWYHC T¥L30 335
s v e ong | am | (BT e
JoEION
{FSION OGIMJIALIG S58|UM)
ATBWASSY dYHLS/TaNYd T oamoe
SSOIURIBG]
(S¥H) WALSAS 0GELMALSYNINVYE 707 wane Ty 00
e/10/u]  dmor v poadiddy
B/20/ 1 VUIRILY B pOXD0 G o o
TSI G50 TRV O SRS e o 1 7 s s i)
ONI SHELSAS NOLEJHQSEV A DMINT _ o] nnr_u_mwn_—,&ns. Sﬁzm ) TUCRIAUY

100218 "ON ATEBN3SSY

‘UIEWIASSYSIA G3dIHS 'L
ritel]

8 WVHCB/SRHLON DO¥EE0G] ¥

] 2'59'z/L 1X8/6XHLI08 soEegoe] €

1 CRLYNIYT YIS asLplsl 2

1 SHE'HIONIITINY a9e0810] L

e WOlLCROS3G T ]
LSN Sluvd

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

27

DWG 612001

www.energyabsorption.com
www.highwayguardrait.com



Alquiessy deng uonisuel]) gsg i9)sewsayelg

vy o [TET W= AL AIRAISSY L3N
v _ i _ IGl1g 19| iyt SONMYEG Wwi30 TS
[DLIBIDY
{PoloN Stimisyi] sse|u)
ANGNISSY JgYALS NOLWISNYML T omoue o
{SH8) WALSAS 0OGE MALSYNINVYE ToTuIoRL
68/\0/4)  menered vy 20
5e/10/1  fovaw ¢ pescaddy
LNINLEYGI0 HONYIST NV ONRTENOND e i T % e e e i g v o &3
U.ZH %E.W.HW ZD@&%O% %Ummzm IO i poubiseg | mﬂ.u_»m T_x n«vn_ CUDIGIAR Y
8151919 'ON ATgWIssy
‘CITBWASSYSIC RdciHS T
‘LOD=HION TINVA QEONYT NI SNENALSYA NOILISOd ‘1
SION
+ ] 9 v/E L X 8/8'LVISUIHSYM 9z50801L 9
SL | VY B/SRHLAN SobEro0] §
[ %0 ¢/ L X8/ S KHL 108 908T500]| ¥
1 SYEHIANASTINY D RER ] S
1 anos'dvils arvivis] ¢
' NOLLISNYAL 7L gavavie| 1
0.07H| NOMSRIDSIT ON WL M3
LSM1 §18vd

DWG 616151

Revision E Septemiber 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsarption.com

28

www.highwayguardrail.com



SEE NOTE 2

SEENOTE 2

THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL
TRANSITIONING TO CON-
CRETE BARRIER

o W-BEAM GUARDRAIL
TRANSITIONING TO
BRS CONCRETE BARRIER

CONTINUCOUS THRIE
BEAM GUARDRAIL

™~ BRS

CONTINUQUS W-BEAM
GUARDRAIL

Note:

1. Where necessary, the customer shall
supply a transition from the rear of the
system to the object being shielded.

2. Cusiomer to make provision for direction
of traffic, on structures attached to the
Brakemaster system.

3. See Pages 22 through 27 for details.

www.energyahsorption.com Revision E September 2012
www highwayguardrail.com 29 All rights in copyright reserved




SIS UEIPSN 10} JoLlleg 2}2I0U0D/M UOIDG UOHISUEL| Weag BUY ] 05E Jo)sewayelg

SNOLLYINadY NYIGIN H04

d3IMEYE AL3MONCD 0L QIHDVLLY
NOLD3S NOLLISNYYL WYIE JHL
(S48) W3LSAS 06T uILSVYNEAYYE

INIALYYd30 HOWVIS3N aNY ONiYIINIONG

ONI SRILSAS NOILIHOSEY ADHANT

TYNOILOZaIdis

NOILVASTS

100'5L) $06L
£ loovsil olet - '
; {06°28) £56 & $30vaS »

[aeszz] sies

sz'52) Ko

togse} coel

Y ld

{00'84] £8¥

Ei

A
J.g:_
1|
s
i

5 30N MHAN /

¢ aen 33500

Diddvsl v

ﬁoo 2] 25k

TYNCILI S 9iINT

L
=

NOILYATTS

logres) 82

—
szsz] 19

[ looosil oier - [ooez] <oet
[542] £46 @ SEves ¢
- [oo5zz] Sk
WV ic

NO'LISNYHL

/B uo ug wu/

Jldaval v

7 [Tt

5 ZUON mmm%
13

< AUON I

v

[(EENEES

coow.T-mana-nocone (2)
LT TR e )
awewa-150d (5)

Qo omeI50d (1)

s o

Tiwve nose (2)

NOLOZS wvaavns (1)

XA

THON ISANIHLD SSITN [SIHON] SHILIAMTUN I8V IWSYIA <0 SENN '0:
Y=Y NOIIJS VLM MLSTADED Ly hde
QX032 {SORL] {57 AFHI DL aBYSSIOIN SY SLICHI0TE NOLGNYAL il 6
DLV, 0 NI ¥34 SUNYd 40 oV DIIAD HiddOdd 2SN B
00 CUPFIMML SRTIXND 440 AL
SN DHRIMOL MUY ATIRICSY ¥1dOd Al TYEAYA NOLYTIYISH Su0 305
TANMONYH ArHD CVUNYIS ANG 350 9
LIVl LOTHOTH ¥ ONGHNG 10TAIE R0D How [ 'S8T 00002l ]
B ¥RS 40 HOSNL ¥ ONWISHLAL 0L O3sOMNT 1 LSha TvadewM AVImSHSED 6
TORARSOII0_LDvdM YIdObd IHASNY
;S 3HL AIGKY SONWYSE ONY SRND S0 TYADKIN SORKIARGIT AINOLOVIMNTA ¢
103 47¥) 28 CIJXI GL 0K JdDT5 55043 SORINNGITY AIEALIVATYA T
TAOOY | JLON ONY vy
NOUTES NI NMOKS Sy SINTAZMINDSH LNIAHOYLLY S¥Y 224 OL ANYSSTIN Sv
QINCLIENVEL ¥ C3u3uvL I8 STORS Sad ML ACHS MVINIGNNIQ Toruduvdd il T
(IMESINGS S1 939 £
A3 VIS AMAIXYA V] 1N THL 30 SNPHANEY 3ML OL TITIVHYA 95 SHE G
CHHIR AU NOUISS 00°GL] SOG4 Irl LVHL SONIFINOISY alsrlTwatvivn L

S3LON

TRTRGTIE

[001z] €55

Er

[oo5z) 6e

Ay 04 CI0M3A KEE
B¥e DN sl DT IAG
EoNy haurve)

BT

1P

wr WIS T T LTS MO 4 Al
YO L) Yt L 20 sRBUDIE (WL

INVIEOdA

£ 00N Hw\ﬁw

Ap
tyi}”@
[o3112] 555

i

fooas] s

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsorption.com
www.highwayguardrail.com

30



suonesijddy uelpayy 10} jley pienS weag syl O} Payseny 0se gloIsewayeig

SNOILYDIldeY NYIOIN HO4
VY GYYND WAL 3¥HL O1 Q3HOVLLY
(SHE} WALSAS 0GEEEIISYATIHVHE

LNJMULBYQI0 HOUVESIY ONV QNIIINIONT

ONI 'BRILSAS NOILYOSEY ADyiaNd

TROT T3

NOILYAZ 14

=i SrE il
yh— — -
| 310N 3
loores] sosl
A Sidavul NY g
WALSYNINVYE | TNV LNBAROVELY

WNCILOIHIING

NOILYALGE

pIFECETE v

L 10K 338
loges} so6.

NYd

—
HILSYAIXYYE

TiNYd LNAHDYLLY

P

@ \I B 310K 335

G00M "0im 2, 07,8-200000W {8}
QOO "=, 9-1000008 {7}
aoa exgmgmes0d (€
000 *8-5,9%,9-150d {E)
e Nowswvs {0

AdX

ALEH R0 SETRA [S340) SUIIBTN BAF SSYIN 10 SIS
TLLYAL B2 NOUDTIO 43S STINYS 40 VNG A0dCd 0N B
COH EIOVINHL SEI0KD 10 s
QAT DNNLHOL I CWIOATSSY aOsd 404 TWINYA NOWYTIISN: Sug 105 L
“FATRYH AVAOLK OHYDRYIG ATND 0 '3
LN IDIMOT ¥ ONNNG TaGTIATY 0INC3 W {9 400z
NTFES 90 NOISHAL ¥ QNYJSHU Q1 CTHZHONY I8 150N TY4CH¥I AYIRSNAQD G
TINYREDNRE L0V MIoOha HNSHI
OL M0 M1 AIONN SOHYIS! QNY STRID 1D WAORIN SCNIAKOD3H BIHOLIY MNVA ‘v
(030 57} 8 QIT0K3 0L LON 34075 SS0AD SONIANOIRY SIEMIraM T
TAOMY 1 ULON QN ¥-¥
KOLZIS M1 KHOMS SY SINJAJEAOIn ENINHOY,LY 558 1004 OF ABYSSISIN SY
TNCUISNYIL B CINTavE 39 CIOMG S0 HL R0 ATIISHAO0 TvRtvaD w2
TTRETHE B9I6 ©
a0 3NYTS WANKYN K] THN WL K0 INTNINID 3L O; TITIVAYG 36 SHE Jnl
MHI0 LI TG HOUDTS [0GR4] SOGI Tr 1vAz SONIAMKINLY KIMA v a0NyA

“5310N

ALY HOJ TIONTS NTIR
LVH TINYE SUH Ollaa¥ NG

o @ o) RO
i
18 & Z
COLE el @ T al] @
Tvaouvng 313 = 2 M{ R
b 7 N

R K ——
foorai] s5%

]

)

{ooas) c6»

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsaerption.com

31

www.highwayguardrail.com



sddy ueipajy 10} 8}210U0Y [EDIUSA/M UOI}DOS UOIHSURI] Weag-p 0S¢ gioIsewayelg

N T

NOILYIddY NYIOIN H0= 59
JLANINGD WOILEIA OL GAHIWLLY N5
NOILOIS NOILISNvHl WY3g—m @
(SHE) W3LSAS 0G§4HILSYADIVYE 2
— =
wz”..z._.z(n_.._a HOY?ASIY ONY ONHIANIGNG [11] o
ONI 'SKILSAS NOIIJMOSAY ADYINT B
o >

2By

NOILVAS IS IWNOILD I " IYINOILD 38ICIND NOILYAS 12 w o

c £

CIP. .m 2

= | =

s W .2

v Q_v T v @w i x =

A I L AR I ——1i Z

: Ee—t e X by
v L mon 3 | v | zion s
[ 30% 336 | Tt BLON 3
[o0se) S061 [cos] 06
losc] £56 [5281] azr [0s28] £46 [ ENE
O STY¥E § @ SV ¥ § S39VdS € @ SIVAS ¢
[oge81) zose [05281] ZoLy
NY g NV Td
A D139l UILSYPOHVYE | NOWISKYEL vl v WILSYATHYUE | NOWISNYAL o~
A L3p]

Q @, £ 30N 135 3 oL 30N .E.@ mu @ Z 3oN 1S g ol 20N &v@ mvmu

frmme e = | Ty oo =}
e e s e i “A i _ / %-l:lﬁn:kx,ig n 1 x W =
null;uu = 1} T \ - ey " el 1 T \
L 7 L T
oo KTy
ﬂ g 0w 33 @@ ﬁv =ls / fw 1ON 335 S
P ey \ So.ni FEY 1= et
5 00707 €L =i DAAVNL v - s [y
sl > § Lo 13 (ewos) ERES 6 208 335 3 |z
gle k=4
- Almy02 B0+ CHITIN N} 0 0
¥t NOLOJE VAN WLSYRDIVED LY hiOuh vl S S0 Qo0
B wlves (3 ' THNG3Y [OIAL) 46+ JAIMOY OL ABYSSHEIIN SV SIN0WS0TY NGUGNYHL 7l ‘G = [Tt ey YRGS = =
L S0 NOUDIEI M3 STINVG S0 QYWD WIdCd 0N G ] O m
-y TOCH {0 BEEINT JaD R P
Co0H 2, .9- ingwaom (5 SIOK SNINLLOU A1ty KHAISEY 3doled 8D TONYN NOUYIVISNI SHH I8 L & ol = =
TUVAGEYH AVMHIM QYONYS. ATNO 1511 "9 & Pt ae
aosigea-isoa {3) QUGN Jua0 LO¥ail LTIN0IE ¥ SNGRN GOTHI QDT MO (S0 000DI] hal & - 5 &
i SRTRM [SIHON] SHLIATEA v INEYIA UG GLINA TL N#PES 40 NOENLL ¥ ONVLSHIN QL DIMGHONY 0 SS9 vadermd HyImSheod ‘e ey i W (S (o]
NOLIINNDD NI Tl Y JayeE Woiada “TNVMLOSHIS XOVa 23408 JanSN = 7 E 0n 3
30MS CNY @ ¥ O CIORSKE 0 10045 SHIuhvD v ALTivG ©F SHE Il HIOND SONVIL ONY SEHND 30 WACATH SONIAODTH WINNLIYAINGN ¥ = = =4 L TH
LIDRDD THIYHS AHYS ¥ O: AUIIN0 0ILTINHGD B 1930 £¥) %8 QIIIXT 0L JON JONS SSOHD SOKINAGSIY H3MNLITAANYA T = s = o >
; LCN (NMOKS B J4VHG SLI0N0D WOLMIA ¥ 03 NOLTIN DY L J10N CNY w-¥ le_ y a
f KOUTI Wetavo (D) ~N33 ¥ ¥3s L YlcDdddy 51 NQUISNYAL TVACKYSD SHL L HOLDIS N NADHS SY SINIWINGOZN INTIHOVLLY S L3I0 01 AHYSETOIN ¥ ¢ hoh T o
s “TIGNIAACTIH DNOILIRYEL % G343EvE 3 ONOHS SUD JHL AGKH WYIHLSHAGG h._zvas.a I io0've] Qi [ A— = ..M
= 16N 0¥ 1305 7 GORM CNS 10 07K SHITves I TSI S . y =
¥ NOILYTS Tvuquvid @ SHPBGNYND JH) L ATh CIDANNGY B {1816 QLTNYATYS 930 £ 45 WyTa K ) JING ML IO TNMHINID Jel Ou TIThwarve O SHA B TR CITRVATYD ROy R lowe] eow @ o]
Ov FIOIMOS INAT O ¥ T 0F I8R5 aldvas AT WL DL TRM2R ATLITA0 ROLDSS [00'6e] G0t DAL 1¥HL SCNUNACSIE WUV SIHYR 'L Sc«hwaxﬁﬂu_m%h ww)ouwm 4 = =
AdA S0 W r.é_ onl 1 k..azuh any = e.. ..n..




uonealddy ueipapy Joj [leiplens weag-p 03 PAYSERY 0S¢ Jojsewsield

NOILYINddY NYIO3N H04
UYEONYNO W3- OL 03H0V1LY
(SHE) WILSAS DG HALSYANYME

LRIMLYYAI0 HOUVISIY ONY DNIZINIOND

ONI 'SNELSAS NOLLJE0SEY ADdAN

NOILYAZS

IVNQL S JHIUIY

Ty NOULD ISITINMI

NOILVAL TS
E] I_ K
= i =
v T o ol T 2 lwu 2
=
\ 1 , 1 ,
T ppee gy w g
| R T ﬁ U i 1t m
T mr e T T ] cn o ol s 7 o v s 7 o
E i rnae—t i mrrrrirvirnam e et
v e 5 - v e fo Rhmat
N3 N¥'1d
Dladvay - - N
A DlddvaL VEISYHDIVE | WY Quvne v EILSVATIVER | vy Gavng £ uON 35
& AON 336 l/l \® PolRolo; Q&

Ea Q 5061

M@
Slavaz >

L RON 333

Eo 6] 5061

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

33

Q00K *T- % L9 % L9 ~ LnOwsow @)
cooM 8 X 9% L5~ 150d (D)
AEM

“OAON FCWZHLG SSTIND {SIH3N SHLINTIA Jby JYTSYIM 40 SUND 6
"Dl 4G NOUSINE BDJ STONYY IO JYIHIAD te0Ud UON 8
0N UICY3AML T20K] LD ML
'SIAN SNINIIMOL BILY CATNIGSY ¥100¥d MO TNNYA KOUVTTYISM 49 T 4
THVGHYM AVAROH QvdNYLS ATND 350 R
LDV ORI Y NGO STV GIOD KoMK [SHY ou0'arL]
M 705 10 NOSMAL Y ONWLGIEA OF D3uDHONY 10 150N DYHTHYRO AYILSNMOD
INYAEDANT LY Blu0dd JNSHC]
OL Cul Tk HIONN SONYTR ONY SRUND IO WAGATY SONIWACOIY dIunLIVATNYE ‘¢
{930 %) 2% OUIIXI OL LON 1075 SEOHD SONIANGHI HIMRLIVINYN €
JAQ0Y & A0k CHY ¥-¥
NOUJZS Nt MAGHS SY SINTAGINOIH JNIAHOVLLY SHO L3O DI AMVESIOAN 5¥
WNDESNYEL % 0383avl T GING:G Tul D ACKI AVIALSNAOD WM ML T
TSI S o0
0 v ls ATAKYA w3 LN JHL 30 DNTALNTI Dkl GL TITTYEVA D0 SMA Sl
ORIMTE AUSTHR NOLDZS [D0'TE] Cobs T Lvnt SONINAQDIH AZAINLOYINRY L

“B3L0N

Tihvd SHE INAVIHIAG SE0NTIXD

9-.i=2/1 3W0s ana “nvd) D= /LTINS
R At/ oV N
=0 NGO =T ¥-¥ NOILOJS

Qg &
ML

1

Y
p

@ 9
M
1B

|

[oos] 257

b
L A

[eo li] by
[oo12] m,‘

£ AION
33s

L]
g

[oorg1) «6¢

www energyabsorption.com
www.highwayguardrail.com




uonesi|ddy apispeoy Joj jlelpiens) weag-pA 0} PaYoely 0Se gioysewayeig

NOI YIITddY 3AISAYON ¥O04
Ry Gev0D WyIS-M DL Q3HIVLLY
(SHE) WILSAS 0GCLHILSYAIAVHE

ANINLEYEI0 =HOUVISIY dNY ONMIINIONT

ONE 'SHALSAS NOLLJYOSEY ADHANT

avoy 40 301 IHO

il

IEELLTN v

9 3104 J3S

NY 1d

 HALSVRINVYE

ek ONYND

% 30N 335 S /@

loo'sz] sos2

log'osi] quas

QvCy 40 JAS 1431

A RIEEL AT

H31SYARIMYLS

[0052] G064

g 310N 235

loo'csi] oise

DU vemevim (5

QOO "uEmh £ 8 % L9

COQW 5~% = 0

- i @)

£ .8 - st )

[eR——

Aad

TLOK TG SSTIN [S30M] SUIATIR I TICKDE R S 6
JUAEL 0 NOILIIND HDI STINYY K0 VIO HidDed DK B

004 A3 IHL S5I0%D 0 el

"SEMN DNINLHNL HLLY  ATIAIRSY HId0Wg s0J TONTR MULYITYLSR <SG 105 L
“JYMOEYH AYMHD GEYONYIS A0 150 0
LAY ADTHKIIN ¥ ONENG ToQTIAID @00 Wkl [ST7 000871
N OYER 30 NOEMNIL Y ONVLSHIM DL DHOMONY B ASNA TVHEYRT AYIASNROD 6
TIRYALOINTD LIVG JkIONd J4NEND
OL SHY ML MIONT SGNYTSH ONY SHAID S0 TYADASY SCMISNCO3Y MINMLOVINNTE F
D30 ') 28 QNI O LON DTS SSCMD SCHIARCIIN HTALIY Ikt 5

“UAOEY | 0N ONY Y=Y

HOULITE Ml MADHS §Y SihINIUNDIS LNIARDYILY S OO0 OL AMYSSIIIN TY
dINDIISNY ¥ QIt3avl J0 CINOKS SuD FHL ACKS AYDLSNNGCA TWaTHYrD 2L T

OHINIE AL NOLDZS foarse] $00: 3l

REes T

T30 © 40 Zuvli ewnt v} LA e A0 INTHELNZD JRi DL TITIvavd 30 SkE Jw.
AYHL SOHIANGDTY HILIVAMNYN )

BL0N

DOtz 2/l TS
VoY NOUDES

—°

[toriz) £5¢

S LB

AT
SN 30w 33

foa'Rl] Lgv

Revision E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

www.energyabsorption.com

34

www.highwayguardrail.com



SaS[) 9pISPeoy 40} Ianleg 9)8I0UOD/M UOIISS UoHISUEI ] Weag LY L 0GE Ja)Sewsyeld

NOILYDddY 301SGY0Y 404
HAWHYE JLIEONOD 0L JIKIVLLY
NOILDES NOWLISNvHL Wv3g SEL
(SU8) WILSAS 0SELuIUSYRINVYHE

LNIWLHYHI0 HOHYISEY UNY DNIMIINIONZ

ONI SKALSAS NOLLJMOSHV ADMANT

E September 2012
All rights in copyright reserved

ision

Rev

B e ANRE L - . L-l= /1 I35

NOLVATTS Qv0y 40 205 [HSE avod 30 JdG1S 1437 TROLLYASTI
A “ | fle]l L
.ﬂ. L’u.,l- _m.U__%o mwmw I 1] %u_ i .
] I Y i

= &/ \ e

v gt gt
00'sL) SOBE [seau) [5e81) loo'cL] 5063
loszgt] zotr = "9r @ 97 O [osem1] 2azy =
[0545] %96 & S30vdS & SIWS Z [S3avds & [04°28) €56 © $530veS &

{o0s7z] sus

deavan > T

HALEYIWINVYE | NOILISKNvaL

R yol ,\mww\.m.axa
mumiim!m!fm ===

e ¥ ¥ eb

[o06ez] Sis
NYd

e

A JEEVEIN

NOILISNYHL | ¥3LSvEnvHE

EE muhozuum/ﬁﬂ/m@/mp ,

28NN o

U W ] m

‘oo ¥04 QIMALSANS 38 AYA
5LN042073 QN S1504 T3S

0= e B ST

O HAIAI0 SSTIN [SBN) ST Jo¥ TS 0 Suteh T Shawio ubJ Tiorioxd KT

D=3 s Sml=LfL TS LVM TiNVe 558 DNy AG O d=T W05
H V¥ NJIDIS TIIWOHILN MRS A 1Y 10N Y o gﬂl F N slﬂuﬂ.umj
i 000 2=, 1%,8%, 7100008 (§) 20N [6051) 257 ATV 02 ArP533IN S SLGAOBTE ROUSAYVEL AL b 4TIIEE LI5S LIS
Ll QLY IO NALI3EA 204 STINYG 30 VAN Hledud JLON T g
- J T % 2X = Q08 UIUTIWHL SERXI 490 Am
QCOW 2=, 1%,8%,9- 11039078 (5 LOM ONPLEMOW BV ABAESY HicOdd 80 TVONYA NOUYTWASNI S I @ - — il
- AR = LB g% G=10) TTHVRONYH AVASIN CHVONVGR AND 350 3 T A
Q0G24 L= KB~ 5-1000078 () LIV SID00T ¥ ONHOD J40VIRID QINOD HOMN [SHT 000°02L] }V\e a II i ,1./ IMnU
COOM" 9%, 6%, 9-150e @ NG JG NOISNIL ¥ CRYLSHLA DL CO80-0NY J0 1SN Teu0uvnd WYRLSWAG) ¢ A b ey e
o TONVAROIUIS LWL W2a08d JUNGNI s y = A L=
00N 91, 01%, 01~ 1508 () L SHT JH1 HIANY SONY'TE CNV SOUND 0 WAGKN SONTARODIS AISALITAINYA ! = 2 3
030 $¥) 19 LIIMD €1 19N J00TR SEOHD SONIAMDOTM M INNLOYATRYA € > 2 A = A
043 ON3 (3} TOHY L TN G Y-t G rs [ 0N TS g
HOUIIS N1 WAQHS 5 SINIATUEWIY LNAMIV.Y 583 LI3A G4 ASSIOIN S
TNV NOlLBNYEL (& ANV ¥ Chikv: T3 GTIORS 545 T ABS RLIPAGE WG i T [ooai] zav
T e
8 NOIWD3S vacuvng (& € 50 Jarly WA v} SN0 Sl 0 SRTHINID B 01 THTeEvS 09 Sad T e 0 ML N LT N AL
ONB3E ATLIIW0 KOADIS (60643 6D6L THy uvvd SUNTHADITH HIHRLIVIINYH *| 0w Wl VD L) AYIU Jenl A3 SHOLDXS CAL

¥ ONDUDIS Waogvns (O
AdA

SILON 30 w7 Smegyh sovy (¢ SNV wonLee
0 wLlg Mo @B& ST HICND 0TI L¥e;
LS F STV ROVLLY (£ SEADYOOT W Sifda

HOADUHL $C00 TS0Ydas T¢I (1 W30 ANHOTRS
WL B JavRGAYH ML YN O INYLEOIM i e

35

www.anergyabsorption.com
www.highwayguardrail.com



- 2525 Slemmons Freeway




C—A-T BILL OF MATERIAL
Séfgé 1 1/4” 16 HGR. D a D PRODUCT
)
PC 984G SIDE PL 10 GA PC 99154 PC 316 % £ 1/2" PLATE - PC 1304 B 199500 NOTE THE cope” | A1 DESCRIPTION
BOTH SIDES W/HOLE FOR CABLE ASS'Y. 12 GA =] [ b 102616 10 GA WASHERS DIRECTION OF 316 2 |12/12'6/0 CAT (GUARDRAIL)
FACING POST #2 TH SIDES THE RALL LAPS 130A | 2 | 10/12'6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT (GUARDRAL)
\ : I T D| T I e 7056 1 2"x5 1/2' PIPE
T ‘“ T 7406 | 6 |4' TUBE SLERVE
L . < . . 7696 | 6 [1/4 x 18 x 24 SOIL PLATE
__Hh | b 33956 ] > 7826 | 1_|5/8 x 8 x 8 BEARING PLATE
l|"'r-__r A : LN e . SPLICE BOLTS LN e . | 9836 | 1 |10/NOSE PLATE/CAT/ROLLED
= 3/8" ROD () 3/8'¢ ROD 984G [ 2 |10/SIDE PLATE CAT
[ C 32756 C 32756 !
. L | e 30126 | 1 |CABLE 3/4 x 8'0/DBL SWG
- | 4 | - 30748 | 5 | WD 3'6 POST #2, 3, 4, 5, 6 CAT
~ %: 823(; \ e 316 30758 | 1| WD 36 POST #1 CAT
12 GA PC 192506 bC 33950 31008 | 2 |WD BLOCK 1'2 #1 CAT
2 @) 5 TUBE PC 99216 1) WASHERS 1Pé: gA.’:OA 5) 41— TUBE PC 99216 SPUCE 2T 31018 | 10 |WD BLOCK 12 §2-6 CAT
(TYP) D 32556 | 4 |3/8" FLAT WASHER
32636 | 4 |3/8' x 2" LAG SCREW
| TRAFFIC a3 AL END 32756 | 2 [3/8" x 24 1/2" RESTRANT ROD
| 33006 | 20 |5/8" FLAT WASHER
| 6-3" 6-3" 63" 6'-3" 6-3" NOTE: FINAL STAGE AND BACKUP 33206 | 4 3/16: x 1 3/4" x 3" RECT WASHER
5/8" PE A B C E G MAY BE VARIED DEPENDING 33406 | 85 |5/8" GR. NUT
4 7800 C gngNE MDgSRmdl(l;_l El:‘AIHgé;D . 33606 | 16 |5/8" x 1 1/4” GR. BOLT
PC 192716 33806 | 8 [5/8% x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
PIPE SLEEVE ' | I_?[{SB%LQ 1/2 LG HEX ' ' ' ' ﬁéRbeA"'TO%USH'oN 33956 | 32 |5/8" x 1 3/4" HEX BOLT CAT
LT 34786 | 13 |5/8% x 7 1/2” HEX BOLT
o — == = == e — - — - — 34976 | 6 |5/8' x 9 1/2° HEX BOLT
oo : : : ,_l\ Lll : : o r=: =" : : o r=: o 36506 | 2 [5/8% x 25" GR. BOLT
H ° s A P Lot P Lo > 39006 | 2 [1" FLAT WASHER
T o M_ == . i . ———- ] 30106 | 4 [1" WX NUT
5 —I_ 5 ~ 42526 | 8 |3/8" HEX NUT
5" 42586 | 4 |3/8" LOCK WASHER
3 - s < £ [T [+ [+ /—— GROUND LINE [ 46406 | 8 |5/8'0 x 24" HEX BOLT
! \ W/ \ 7 V/a\7) %\ ST ST 9852A | 1 | CHANNEL STRUT x 66
! L , , , , 9915A | 1| SPACER CHANNEL CAT
I EXT SR | I | I | I | I | I P}: 7690 9916A | 1 [10/BENT PLATE SLEEVE
L _ | " PC 9852A L. ] L. | L. | L. | L. | 1/4° PLATE TYP AT 99216 | 2 [6" SLEEVE 6 x 8
DOUBLE NuT II RCS0126 3/4° CABLE : |I | |I | |I | |I | II ALL WOOD POSTS 192596 | 32 |3/16" x 2° x 10" PLATE WASHER
END FOR i R R R R v 192616 | 2 |1/2 x 3 x 7 POST PLATE
LOCKING ,’ T v r VT L | 192716 | 1 [1" x 2 1/2" PIPE SLEEVE CAT
i i i i i !
| L[ L[ L[ L[ V[
| P P P P N PC 740G TYP AT
| L L L (R L ALL WOQD_POSTS
: & H H H H HE
| &, b b b i il PC 3275G 3/8" ROD W/4 NUTS & 2 LOCK WASHERS
A B
PC 33206 WASHER
PL 1 3/4 X 3/16" X 3" 16 /6% X 75" HOR, POST C E C G
R 5/8% X 7 1/2° HEX HD BOLT & NUT s | 1
BOLT & NUT W/2 PC 3320G WASHERS R Pe 152616 PLATES & X & TUBE PC 99216
WOOD BLOCK WOOD BLOCK WOOD BLOCK WOOD BLOCK L%:éT(E)% Wo ggv% SFTROM WOOD BLOCK LOCKWASHER
/—PC 31005\ 5/8% X 25° HGR, POST /-Pc 31015\ /Pc 31013 PC 31015 RPc 31018 ]
PC 9916A SLEEVE— BOLT & NUT W/2 PC 33206 _  — — \ — 1 3/8% HEX NUT
™~ WASHERS (CUT OFF 5/8" X 1 1/4" HGR. 5/8" X 24" HEX HD = SPLICE BOLT PC 3395G — 5/8"% X 24° HEX HD SECTION D-D
4 - - EXCESS & PEEN THDS) “Tal "] BOLT & NUT (TYP) BOLT & NUT W/ 2 WASH N & NUT W/2 PC 192596 WASH ] BOLT & NUT W/ 2 WASH —_
5/s¢x91/2 HEX_HD - ( |-
PC 19271G PIPE BOLT & NUT W/2 WASH STRUT PC 705G PIPE INSERTED IN POST 3 16" 13 16"
INSERTED IN' POST RECOMMEND BOLT HEAD OF 5/a 83 1/2 HEX HD I~ 3/a 8 X 2 LAG SCREWS - 5/8 s X391 /2" LG HEX HD
e STRUT BOLT BE PLACED ON AR N
PC 7826 5/8" PL _"SHOULDER SIDE OF POST ol\ _/ _ 1o Q L
W W\\‘ W 4\
STRUT PC 9852A
}#00D_POST 60D POST 0D POST #o0D_POST \ PG 30748
- — —9-00 | CHANGED SYSTEM HEIGHT, WAS 2'-3"
(NOTCHED) WOOD POST 6 BT [8-9-00
5 LH [6-22-00| REPLACED PC 766 WITH PC 769, CHANGED TILE BLOCK
_/ 4 BT [4-10-97|ROTATED BLOCK PC 9921 90° AT POST 4 & 6
PC 7696 \ PC 7696 / \ PC 7696 / 3 BT [5-10-97| DELETED PC 3072, 3073, 4470, CHG QTY 3074 & 3478
SOIL PLATE SOIL PLATE SOIL PLATE 2 BT [8-12-96| SECTIONS A-A & B-B, CORRECTED PIPE SLEEVE PC No
5/8" X 7 1/2° HEX HD 5/8" x 7 1/2° HEX HD 5/8° X 7 1/2" HEX HD | 4 BT |5-1-96 | REVISED PC No 31G & 130A
BOLT & NUT BOLT & NUT BOLT & NUT
\ / \ / | Rev. | cHeD REMARKS
PC 7406 PC 740G PC 7408 PN
6" X 8" TUBE 6" X 8" TUBE SECTION G—G ® 6" X 8 TUBE 9)»))))»)""" T4 C o — 22— 1
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B SECTION C-C @)& SECTION E-E DRANN
SECTION A-A © SECTION B-8 @ SECTION €€ ©&® SECTION E-E ® CRASH—CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL e BT
PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS FOR USE EN
5/8" DA ] AS A LONGITUDINAL MEDIAN BARRIER TERMINAL [  NTS.
NOTE: OR CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATOR DATE 7-15-94
_1"_|UNTHREADED P 33956 SPLICE BOLTS ARE USED TO ENG. FLE # $5245-01E
13/4" ALLOW TELESCOPING ACTION. S— a— - y < TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. ST, E1 OF 1
/ This drawing and the information shown thereon is the sole property of TRINITY
INDUSTRIES, INC. Neither the drawing nor such information is to be used for HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS DRAVING O RV,
PC 33956 SPLICE BOLT any purpose other than that for which it was specifically fumished by TRNTY 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY, DALLAS, TX 75207 —245 5
- INDUSTRIES, INC., nor is any reproduction authorized without written permission.




NOTE:
1. USE 15-7%4" LENSTH RAIL.

REYISED BY
DATE REVISED

CALCULATED-
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY

Blar]

I
LOPIES OF TS FLAN SKEEQL

=4
g
z MGS ~ PAY LIMIT
5
g
5
f TERMINAL SYSTEM TRANSITION TG MES CALTRANS AFPROVED 31" TERMINAL SYSTEM ENZ TREATMENT
2 . WI¥H RAIL SPLICING AT POSTS
E 314" B3 &'-3" Py &-3" _gn Py
5
£
2 RAIL SPLICE RAIL SPLICE
= - i i nuN
HE t ’ RE | 1 RE » 3%
£ .l Y o! : o H : ::
2 AN T oo | i i i i
x (=
et MID SFAN SEE NOTE 1
§ SPLICE )
&
E" -/
= LA 1A LA LAl
& bl L BT . ek - ~ .
-
] .
= 2
e o
o a
= £g
. sf
L3
=K 2E
£ 23
- i TRANSITION DETAIL FOR 31" TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT 2y
= WITH RAIL SPLICING AT POSTS TO MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM g
2 b g
& @
=
BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010 B A iv7on detal 15.0an ‘ RELATIVE BORDER SCALE ? ; T E LNIT 0000 [ PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE GA0000GR00T




	mgs transition details.pdf
	mgs transition details


